

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1538/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT @ VIKKY TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Duli Chand, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 10-7-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar