

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1538/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CMHCW No. 55347/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT @ VIKKY TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks further time to file
counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance.

Await return of notice on R-1 and 2.

List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar