

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1538/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT @ VIKKY TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respodnent No.3 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. Service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 not complete. Issue fresh notice to them by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 14-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar