

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1538/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CMHCW No.
55347/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT @ VIKKY TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 12/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kinchi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the detention period has already come
to an end, the present special leave petition is
dismissed as having become infructuous. However,
the question of law raised by the State of U.P. is
kept open.[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master